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TABLE No. 2.1 

Summary of Registered Practitioners under Indian Systems of 
Medicine & Homoeopathy 

 

SL. NUMBER OF REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS 
NO As on 1.1. 1998 As on 1.1. 1999 
 

SYSTEM OF 
MEDICINE 

Institit-
utionallv 
Qualified 

Non-lnstit-
utionallv 
Qualified 

Total Institit-
utionallv 
Qualified 

Non- Instit-
utionally 
Qualified 

Total 

1 2                       3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Ayurveda                265743 

Unani Medicine        18755 

Siddha @                 2577 

Naturopathy               339 

Homoeopathy         103073 

98142 

21203 

10334 

49 

81821 

363885 

39958 

12911 

388 

184894 

270349 

19685 

2577 353 

106723 

98148          366812* 

21205        40748* 

10334         12911 49              

402 81804        

188527 
 TOTAL                     390487 211549 602036 399687 211540 609400 * 

Note : 

' = The difference is due to non-availability of classification of practitioners 
(Non-institutionally qualified/Institutionally qualified) whose names were removed 
from the register from the state of Karnataka. 

g information from the states of Kerala & Tamil Nadu has not been received, hence 
there is no change in information as on 1.1. 99. 

FIGURES ARE PROVISIONAL. 
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TABLE No. 2.2 

STATEWISE NUMBER OF REGISTERED ISM AND HOMOEOPATHIC 
PRACTITIONERS* AS ON  1.1.1999. 

 

S.          STATES/U.T's 
No 

Avurveda Unani Siddha    Naturo-
pathy 

Homoeo-
pathy 

TOTAL 

1                     2 3 4 5               6 7 8 
1   Andhra Pradesh # 14504** 4581** 321 8180 27586 

2   Arunachal Pradesh - - - - - 
3   Assam # 250 NA - 464 714 
4   Bihar # 75711 $ 3250$ - 25669 104630 
5   Delhi 5952 2112 - 2586 10650 
6   Goa - - - - - 
7   Gujarat 16223 234 - 3930# 20387 
8   Haryana 18553 1656 - 5474# 25683 
9   Himachal Pradesh 6757# 454# - 1076 8287 
10 Jammu & Kashmir # 343 162 - - 505 
1 1   Karnataka 10555 679 1               67 5871 17173 
12 Kerala* 12943 54 1341 7580 21918 
13 Madhya Pradesh 47130 427 2 6794 54353 
14 Maharashtra 46519 2298 - 27911 76728 
15 Manlpur - - - - - 
16 Meghalaya - - - 229# 229 
17 Mizoram - - - - - 
18 Nagaland - - - - - 
19 Orissa 3653 15 - 4733 8401 
20 Punjab 19924 5610 - 7021# 32555 
21   Rajasthan 26056 1432 - 3950# 31438 
22  Sikkim - - - - - 
23 Tamil Nadu# 3335 894 11569           12 15947 31757 
24 Tnpura - - - - - 
25 Uttar Pradesh 55921 11963 - 24711 92595 
26 West Bengal 2483# 4927# - 36107 43517 
27 A & N Islands - - - - - 
28 Chandigarh - - - 294# 294 
29  D & N Haveli - - - - - 
30 Daman & Diu - - - - - 
31   Lakshadweep - - - - - 
32 Pondicherry - . - - - 

TOTAL 366812 40748 12911          402 188527 609400 

NOTE  : 
# = No information has been received for the current year hence repeated for the 

latest available year. 
- = Nil information. NA = Not available $ = Source CCIM 

* = Includes Institutionally Qualified & Non-institutionally Qualified Registered 
Practitioners. 

** = Information is available for one board only. 
FIGURES ARE PROVISIONAL. 
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TABLE No. 2.3 

NUMBER OF ISM & H DOCTORS (REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS. IQ + NIQ) 
PER 10000 POPULATION AS ON 1.1.1999 

 

S.      STATES/U.T.'s         Total Popul-No.                                      
ation(as per 1991 Census)$ 

ISM & H Doctors 
Registered Pract-
itionersJQ + NIQ 

ISM& H 
Doctors per 
10000 

1                      2 3 4 5 
1   Andhra Pradesh 66508008 27586*# 41 
2   Arunachal Pradesh 864558 - - 
3   Assam 22414322 71 4# 0.3 
4   Bihar 86374465 104630# 12.1 
5   Delhi 9420644 10650 11.3 
6   Goa 1169793 - - 
7   Gujarat 41309582 20387 4.9 
8   Haryana 16463648 25683 15.6 
9   Himachal Pradesh 5170877 8287 16 
10 Jammu & Kashmir® 7718700 505 # 0.6 
1 1   Karnataka 44977201 17173 3.8 
12 Kerala 29098518 21918# 7.5 
13  Madhya Pradesh 66181170 54353 8.2 
14  Maharashtra 78937187 76728 9.7 
15  Manipur 1837149 - - 
16 Meghalaya 1774778 229 1.3 
17 Mizoram 689756 - - 
18 Nagaland 1209546 - - 
19 Orissa 31659736 8401 2.7 
20 Punjab 20281969 32555 16.1 
21   Rajasthan 44005990 31438 7.1 
22 Sikkim 406457 - - 
23 Tamil Nadu 55858946 31757# 5.7 
24 Tripura 2757205 - - 
25 Uttar Pradesh 139112287 92595 6.7 
26 West Bengal 68077965 43517 6.4 
27 A & N Islands 280661 - - 
28 Chandigarh 642015 294 4.6 
29 D&NHavel i  138477 - - 
30 Daman & Diu 101586 - - 
31   Lakshadweep 51707 - - 
32 Pondicherry 807785 - - 

TOTAL 846302688 609400 7.2 

NOTE: 
IQ = Institutionally Qualified.NIQ = Non-lnstitutionally Qualified. 
- = Nil information. * = Information is available for one board only. 
# = No information has been received for the current year hence repeated for 

the latest available year. 
@ = The 1991 Census was not held in Jammu & Kashmir. The figures are as per 
projections prepared by the Standing Committee of experts on Population 
Projection, October1 1989. 
$ =Source : Registrar General of India FIGURES ARE PROVISIONAL. 
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